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F'rceport Brick Division
P.O. Box 338
Frceport PA 16229
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Kittanning Brick Division
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AdrianPA 16210
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F85 PH3 BRAND

Armstrong Precision Manufacturing
Division
I 14 West Park Drive
Kittanning PA 16201
724-545-2223
Fax724-5$.2592

MemphlsDivlsion
4126 Delp Street Suite 200
Memphis TN 381l8
901-365{632

forometric Cone Equivalent

Porosity

Bulk Density

Cold Crushing $trength

Modulus of Rupture

Reheat Change
2912oF(16000C)-2Hrs.

Qalcined Basis
ChemicalAnalysis:

Si0z
Alds
Ti0z
Fer0a
CaO
Mgo
PrOs

August,2008

Cone 38

18.0%

2,69 g/cc
169lb/cufi

7000 psi

1 100 psi

1.00/o

8.nah
85.0070
2.40o/o
1.20T0
0.10%
0,10%
3.000/o

The informalion contained in this bulletin is average tests results determined by ASIM Test Procedures and are
subjecl to normd variation or individual tests, Alldata is believed h be accumte and reliable but is not to beconstrued
as imptying any wananty or guranantee of performance.


